ALUNDA GRAM PANCHAYAT

UNDER SURI 1 PANCHAYET SAMITI

VILL. BARO ALUNDA, POST-BARO ALUNDA, PIN-731103

Email. Pradhan.alundagp agmail.com

E-Tender Notice` NIT NO - 13/AGP/22-23

Percentage Rate Tender for the under mentioned works (annexure-I) are invited by the undersigned on behalf of Balijuri Gram Panchayet from suitable eligible Contractors. The intending bidder should download the detail Tender Notice along with tender document from "e-procurement" link under http://wbtenders.gov.in website. The tendered will have to submit their bid on-line in two folder system containing pre qualification document, Technical Bid in one and Financial Bid in another.

1.	Download Tender Document Starts from	13/02/2023	11 am		
2.	Online bid submission start	13/02/2023	6 pm		
3.	Online bid submission end	21/02/2023	6 pm		
4.	Time and Date opening Technical bid	22/02/2023	11 am		
5	Time and Date opening Financial bid	23/02/2023	11 am		

Note:

- a. The detailed tender notice along with BIF and BOQ are available at http://wbtenders.gov.in website .Intending bidder may download the tender documents from the website http://wbtenders.gov.in directly with the help of Digital Signature certificate and earnest money should be deposited through Demand Draft.
- b. The bidder must pay the participation charge of in term of Demand Draft in favour of Pradhan, Alunda Gram Panchayet and that need to be submitted physically to the office of the undersigned on or before 4 p.m. on 21/02/2023
- c. The bidder have to pay Earnest Money through Demand Draft in favour of Pradhan, Alunda Gram Panchayet and must be reach in this office before 4 p.m. on 21/02/2023
- d. Trade license, GST Registration certificate, Income tax return of last two years, latest GST return, PAN card, Professional tax deposit challan along with enrollment certificate should be uploaded in Part-I in the technical bid.
- e. In case of joint venture, the joint venture agreement should be uploaded.
- f. All credentials must be supported with work order and completion certificate/payment certificate.
- g. Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded. (This may cause disqualification in technical bid).
- h. Contractor or supplier need to provide and bear all maintenance cost for two years of the said work.
- i. All bidders must submit the Affidavit as per format enclosed with SBD.

Signature

- j. Necessary deduction will be made as per Govt. norms.
- k. The undersigned have the authority to cancel/ modify the tender at any stage without assigning any reason thereof.
- The Undersign have the authority to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reason thereof.

EMD , deposited Central bank of India, chhotoalunda branch, CBI,chhotoalunda branch, account no 2322191290,IFSC NO CBIN0282000

Cost of Tender Form (non-refundable) has to be paid in bank(account no CBI, chhoto alunda branch, account no 3777159158, IFSC NO CBIN0282000

D / No. 1569.../DP & RDO dtd. 1562b3

and lunwarded / sent to.... 5.1

for taking necessary action.

BAN ON

Prodhan Alunda Gram/Panchayet Suri 1 ,Birbhum

Prodhan Alunda Gram Panchayet Baro Alunda, Birbhum

ALUNDA GRAM PANCHAYAT

UNDER SURL I PANCHAYET SAMITI

VILL. BARO ALUNDA, POST-BARO ALUNDA, PIN-731103

Email. Pradhan.alundago i gmail.com

Annexure-I

E-Tender Notice no - 13/AGP/22-23

Memo No: 55 /AGP/2023

Date: 13/02/2023

Sl. No	Name of work	Location of Asset	Schedule Amount	Required Credentia	Earnest Money	Source of Fund	Particip ation Charge	Fime of Comple tion
1.	CONSTRUCTION OF PACCA COVERED DRAIN AT BARA ALUNDA MUSLIMPARA SAN VIII . 56185547	Baro Alunda	1,20,000/-	60% same nature	2400/-	15 CFC	400/-	20 days
2	CONSTRUCTION OF PACCA COVERED DRAIN FROM NIRANANDA S HOUSE TO SUKUMAR S HOUSE SAN X , 56211696	Junidpur	1,30,000/-	60% same nature	2600/-	15 CFC	400/-	20 days
3	CONSTRUCTION OF PACCA COVERED DRAIN FROM IDGAH TO RAJU S HOUSE SAN I , 56213290	Kukhudihi	1,40,000/-	60% same nature	2800/-	15 CFC	400/-	20 days
4	CONSTRUCTION OF CC ROAD FROM GOLAM MAHIUDDIN KHAMAR TO IMRAN ALI S LAND AT SAN XIII 57036111	Itagoria	1,20,000/-	60% same nature	2400/-	15 CFC	400/-	20 days
5	CONSTRUCTION OF CC ROAD FROM RABIN BAGDI S HOUSE TO SUBHAS BAGDI S HOUSE SAN VIII 57038116.	Baro Alunda	1,10,000/-	60% same nature	2200/-	15 CFC	400/-	20 days
6	CONSTRUCTION OF CULTURAL STAGE NEAR NORTH SIDE OF JAGADISH GORALS HOUSE AT PARSIMULIA SAN VII. 57042547	Parshimulia	1,20,000/-	60% same nature	2100/-	15 CFC	400/-	2Jdays
7	CONSTRUCTION OF SHED FOR HARVESTED AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION BEFORE INUNDATION AT BANDIHI SAN IV , 57125758	Kankhuria	2,00,000/-	60% same nature	4000/-	15 CFC	500/-	20 days

Prodhan Alunda Gram Panchayet Suri 1 ,Birbhum

Date: 13/02/2023

Memo No: ...5.5/1(7)/AGP/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :.

1. The District Magistrate, Birbhum & Executive Officer, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.

- The Additional District Magistrate, Birbhum & Additional Executive Officer, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
- 3. The Sub Divisional Officer, Sadar(Suri) Sub Division, Suri, Birbhum.
- 4. The BDO(Suri 1), Suri 1 Development Block, Suri, Birbhum.
- 5. The Savapati, Suri 1 Panchayat Samiti, Suri, Birbhum...
- 6. The Editor, Sukhabar, the Bengaly Daily Newspaper.
- 7. Office Notice Board

Prodhan Alunda Gram Panchayet Suri 1 , Birbhum Prodhan Alunda Gram Panchayet

Baro Alunda, Birbhum